# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000008480 FILED August 29, 2007 Sec. Of State dwhite

MITCHELL MUSTANGS HOCKEY CLUB, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: MITCHELL MUSTANGS HOCKEY CLUB, INC.

### **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 8437 ASHFORD PLACE TRINITY, FL. 34655

The mailing address of the corporation is: 8437 ASHFORD PLACE

TRINITY, FL. 34655

#### **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: TO PROVIDE AN ORGANIZED NON PROFIT TEAM FOR LOCAL HIGH SCHOOL HOCKEY PLAYERS TO BE ABLE TO PLAY IN THE LOCAL HIGH SCHOOL HOCKEY LEAGUE

### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: ELECTED BY PARENTS OF THE PLAYERS

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

GEORGEANN GIOE 8437 ASHFORD PLACE TRINITY, FL. 34655 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

GE ANINI GIOF

N07000008480 FILED August 29, 2007 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: GEORGEANN GIOE

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

GEORGEANN GIOE 8437 ASHFORD PLACE

TRINITY, FL 34655

Incorporator Signature: GEORGEANN GIOE

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P GEORGEANN GIOE 8437 ASHFORD PLACE TRINITY, FL. 34655 US

Title: VP FRANK CROPANESE 10151 PALLADIO DRIVE TRINITY, FL. 34655 US

Title: VP JASON MCENERY 5535 MADISON STREET NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652 US

# Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/28/2007